

Request Title: Confidential Waste Disposal Procurement – Black

Country & West Birmingham CCG

FOI Reference: PSC-62725-H2H9

Date of Disclosure: 06/30/2021

Date Range: 2021

FOI Request:

Confidential Waste (Black Country & West Birmingham CCG)

The details we require are:

- 1. Has confidential waste been procured via tender or framework or another means?
- 2. If a framework, could you confirm the name of the framework please?
- 3. Actual contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots)
- 4. Start date & duration of contract
- 5. Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?
- 6. Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?
- 7. Who is the procurement officer responsible for this contract and could you provide their email address and phone number please?
- 8. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract and could you provide their email address and phone number please?
- 9. Who is the current supplier?



10. If your current supplier is a Facilities Management/Waste/Cleaning Company, which sub-contractor services your organisation?

Our Response:

- 1. A Framework
- 2. ESPO Framework. Further Competition using ESPO Framework 981-19 Shredding and Secure Disposal Service Lot 4 Off-Site schedule based on frequency of collection.
- 3. £600k for full contract term or 3+1.
- 4. 1st April 2021. 3 year + 1 extension
- 5. Yes, 3 year + 1 extension
- 6. No
- 7. As per FOI policy we do not provide employees details below director level
- 8. As per FOI policy we do not provide employees details below director level
- 9. Shred Station Ltd
- 10. Not applicable to NHS PS . The supplier disposes of confidential waste, so no subcontract

